#### SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Personnel Division)

#### Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

F.No. SAI/Pers/1738/45

Office Order No. 53 /2021

Dated: 1st March, 2021

Director General, Sports Authority of India is pleased to promote the following officials to the post of Dy. Director on ad-hoc basis at Pay Matrix-11 with immediate effect

S.N.	Name of the Official	Promotion	Present Place of Posting
01.	Sh. Shailender Kumar	Ad-hoc basis	Coaching Division., SAI, HO
02.	Ms. Divya Jeychandren	Ad-hoc basis	TOPS (HPD), SAI, HO
03.	Sh. Kailash Chand Meena	Ad-hoc basis	Operation Division, SAI, HO
04.	Sh. Sibananda Mishra	Ad-hoc basis	Khelo India, SAI, HO

- The promotion will be effective only from the date on assuming the charge of higher post.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the DG, SAI.

Director (Pers. & Coaching)

Τo,

All Concerned

#### Copy to:

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. All Heads of Regional Centre/Institutions.
- 3. All Heads of the Divisions/Sections in SAI Head Office
- 4. DD (IT) for uploading in the web-site
- 5. DD(Hindi) for Hindi version
- 6. DDO, Head Office
- 7. AD to DG, SAI
- 8. SPA to Secretary, SAI
- 9. Office Order Folder
- 10. Personal file of the individual concerned

### SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Personnel Division)

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

F.No. SAI/Pers/1738/46

Office Order No. 54 /2021

Dated: 1st March, 2021

Director General, Sports Authority of India is pleased to promote the Dr. S C Yadav to the post of Dy. Director on regular basis at Pay Matrix-11 with immediate effect

- 2. The promotion will be effective only from the date on assuming the charge of higher post.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the DG, SAI.

Director (Pers. & Coaching)

Τo,

## Copy to:

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. All Heads of Regional Centre/Institutions.
- 3. All Heads of the Divisions/Sections in SAI Head Office
- 4. DD (IT) for uploading in the web-site
- 5. DD(Hindi) for Hindi version
- 6. DDO, Head Office
- 7. AD to DG, SAI
- 8. SPA to Secretary, SAI
- 9. Office Order Folder
- 10. Personal file of the individual concerned

Dr. S C Yadav, AD (ES)

### SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Personnel Division)

## Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

F.No. SAI/Pers/1738/47

Office Order No. 55./2021

Dated: 1st March, 2021

Director General, Sports Authority of India is pleased to promote the following officials to the post of Dy. Director on regular basis at Pay Matrix-11 with immediate effect.

S.N.	Name of the Official	Promotion	Present Place of Posting
01.	Sh. N S Ravi (Ad-hoc)	Regular basis	LNCPE, Trivandrum
02.	Sh. Ashok Kumar (Ad-hoc)	Regular Basis	STC, Jammu (J&K)
03.	Sh. B Basava Raju (Ad-hoc)	Regular Basis	NSSC, Bangalore

- The promotion will be effective only from the date on assuming the charge of higher post.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the DG, SAI.

Director (Pers. & Coaching)

To,

All Concerned

# Copy to:

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. Principal, LNCPE, Trivandrum
- 3. All Heads of Regional Centre/Institutions.
- 4. All Heads of the Divisions/Sections in SAI Head Office
- 5. DD (IT) for uploading in the web-site
- 6. DD (Hindi) for Hindi version
- 7. DDO, Head Office
- 8. AD to DG, SAI
- 9. SPA to Secretary, SAI
- 10. Office Order Folder
- 11. Personal file of the individual concerned